

STOLL·KEENON·OGDEN

PLLC

2000 PNC Plaza 500 West Jefferson Louisville, KY 40202 (502) 333-6000 Fax: (502) 333-6099 www.skofirm.com

DEBORAH T. EVERSOLE 502-568-5770 deborah.eversole@skofirm.com

October 2, 2009

PECEVED

OCT 0 5 2009

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS

Mr. Jeff DeRouen Executive Director Public Service Commission 211 Sower Boulevard P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, KY 40602

RE: Application of Big Bear Wastewater, Inc. for an

Adjustment of Rates Case No. 2009-00171

Dear Mr. DeRouen:

Please find enclosed an original and ten copies of our firm's Notice of Appearance on behalf of Big Bear Wastewater, Inc.

Please acknowledge receipt of this filing by placing your file-stamp on the extra copy and returning to me via the enclosed, self-addressed, stamped envelope.

Very truly yours,

STOLL KEENON OGDEN PLLC
Nelselah V. Cherole

Deborah T. Eversole

Enclosure

cc: Parties of Record

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

APPLICATION OF BIG BEAR WASTEWATER,)	CASE NO.
INC. FOR AN ADJUSTMENT OF RATES)	2009-00171

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE

Please take notice that the undersigned hereby appears as counsel to Big Bear Wastewater, Inc. in the above-referenced case and requests that the Commission revise its service list accordingly.

Respectfully submitted,

Deborah T. Eversole, Esq.
STOLL KEENON OGDEN PLLC

2000 PNC Plaza

500 West Jefferson Street Louisville, Kentucky 40202

Ph: (502) 568-5770 Fax: (502) 333-6099

deborah.eversole@skofirm.com

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that, on this 2nd day of October, 2009, a full and complete copy of the foregoing was sent by United States Mail, postage prepaid, to the persons listed below:

Robert C. Moore, Esq. Hazelrigg & Cox, LLP 415 West Main Street, 1st Floor P.O. Box 676 Frankfort, KY 40602-0606

Counsel for Big Bear Wastewater, Inc.